
1 
 

Keys 9 - 11 

Listening (22 балла) 
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Тексты для аудирования  

Task 1 

Hampton Court is near Richmond in south west London. It's easy to get to from the centre of the city: you can 

catch a train from Waterloo station or even take a boat down the river Thames from Westminster. Hampton 

court has been home to many of Britain's famous kings and queens including Henry VIII, Charles I, and 

William and Mary. You should see the lavishly decorated state apartments and the Great Hall with its original 

tapestries. The palace also boasts one of the finest collections of Renaissance paintings in Europe. One of the 

highlights of any tour is the vast Tudor kitchens. In the time of Henry VIII up to 1200 people a day were fed 

from these kitchens. Today they are laid out as if a feast was being prepared, with a roaring log fire and dishes 

that include roast peacock and desserts decorated with real gold. If you want the historical background to 

Hampton Court, there are expert guides wearing period costumes ready to give you a guided tour.  

The formal gardens are a great feature too: you can walk through them to the River Thames, or you can get 

lost in the famous maze.  

The Palace is also home to one of the oldest vines in the world, which still produces about 300 kg. of grapes 

a year.  

If you want something to eat or drink you can choose from the Tiltyard tearooms or the Privy Kitchen 

Coffee Shop. The palace shops offer a wide range of gifts and souvenirs.  

Leeds Castle is in Kent in the south-east corner of England. You can get a National Express coach there or 

you can travel by train from Victoria station on an "all-in-one" ticket which includes admission to the castle.  

Leeds was built just after the Norman Conquest of 1066 AD and many kings and queens including Henry 

VIII used it as a residence. It's in a lovely setting, surrounded by lakes and a moat. There are woods for the 

visitor to wander through, and formal gardens with a maze to get lost in. Children will enjoy the Secret Grotto 
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with its underground caves. And if you like bird spotting you'll find plenty of wildfowl: including the famous 

black swans on the castle lakes. There's an aviary, too, with more than a hundred species of birds.  

Although at present there are no tours of the interior of the castle, there's plenty to see and do around it. You 

can visit the fascinating Museum of Dog Collars — the only one of its kind in Britain; there are shops and 

restaurants, and, if you are so inclined, there's a nine hole golf course where you can play a round amidst some 

of the loveliest scenery in the country.  

There are special events at the castle all the year round. These include performances of Shakespeare's Romeo 

and Juliet on the Pavilion lawn in early June, and a grand fireworks spectacular during the first week of 

November. 

Task 2 

Karen: Dan. Hiya! How was the skiing trip? I've been thinking about you over the last few days.  

Dan: Yeah? Wondering if I'd broken anything I bet!  

Karen: Well, did you?  

Dan: No! Look - all arms, ankles and legs in one piece. My back aches a bit and walking up and down 

stairs hurts but that's all!  

Karen: So, was it really good?  

Dan: Amazing. I thought I'd be on the easy slopes for beginners all the time because I was a beginner but 

after the first afternoon they let me go onto the more difficult runs.  

Karen: Cool! I'd be a nightmare on skis! I can see myself in the snow more often than on it!  

Dan: Really - it's not as hard as you think. You've got a good sense of balance after all the gymnastics 

you've done. You'd master it easily!  

Karen: You think? Anyway, I don't think I'm ever going to find out. Winter holidays cost a fortune.  

Dan: That's true. It's hiring the equipment and paying for the ski lifts that cost the money. You'll just have 

to enter a competition like I did.  

Karen: Well, we're not all as lucky as you are. I've never won anything in my life! So, I imagine you took 

some great pictures. When am I going to see them? 

 

Reading (18 баллов) 

Task 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Task 2 

15 E 

16 A 

17 D 

1 F 

2 T 

3 F 

4 T 

5 NG 

6 A 

7 C 

8 B 

9 A 

10 A 

11 B 

12 B 

13 C 

14 B 



3 
 

18 B 

 

Use of English (40 баллов) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 that 

2 very 

3 of 

4 V 

5 the 

6 at 

7 one 

8 more 

9 V 

10 V 

11 it 

12 been 

13 had 

14 person 

15 the 

16 loud 

17 annoying 

18 stony 

19 blaring 

20 perfectly 

21 oddly 

22 barking 

23 softly 

24 constant 

25 awkward 

26 selected 

27 took 

28 to answer 

29 had 

30 is 

31 wished 

32 will be involved 

33 were received 

34 holds 

35 including 

36 d 

37 g 

38 f 

39 a 

40 c 
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Критерии оценивания конкурса письменной речи (writing) 

Максимальное количество баллов: 20  

Внимание! При оценке 0 по критерию "Содержание" выставляется общая оценка 0. 

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ  

(максимум 5 баллов)  

Организация 

(максимум 2 балла) 

Лексика и 

грамматика(макси

мум 2 балла)  

Орфография 

и пунктуация 

(максимум 1 балл) 

5 баллов  (каждый 

полностью выполненный 

аспект оценивается в 1 

балл) 
Коммуникативная 

задача полностью выполнена 

Работа участника содержит:  

1. Вступление;  

2. Свою точку зрения 

на предложенную проблему;  

3. 2-3 аргумента в 

защиту своей точки зрения;  

4. Заключение.  

5. Нейтральный стиль 

Объем работы либо 

соответствует заданному, 

либо отклоняется от 

заданного не более чем на 

10% (в сторону увеличения – 

не больше 220 слов) или на 

10 % в сторону уменьшения 

(не меньше 135 слов).  

2 балла 

1. Текст 

правильно разделен 

на абзацы.  

2.Логика 

построения текста не 

нарушена  

3. В тексте 

правильно 

использованы слова-

связки 

2 балла 

Участник демон- 

стрирует грамот- 

ное и уместное 

употребление 

грамматических 

структур и адек- 

ватное владение 

лексикой.в соот- 

ветствии с ком- 

муникативной за-

дачей. Работа имеет 1 

– 2 незначительные 

ошибки с точки зрения 

лексико-

грамматического 

оформления.  

 

1-4 баллов 

За каждый 

невыполненный параметр 

отнимается 1 балл 

 

 

 

1 балл 

Не 

выполнены 1-2 из 

вышеперечисленных 

аспектов 

1 балл  
В работе 

имеются 3 - 4 

незначительные 

лексические и/или 

грамматические 

ошибки.  

1 балл 

Участник 

демонстрирует 

правильные 

орфографические и 

пунктуационные 

навыки В работе 

имеются не более 2 

орфографических 

и/или 

пунктуационных 

ошибок 

 

. 

0 баллов  
Коммуникативная задача 

практически не 

выполнена. Не выполнены 

все из перечисленных 

аспектов оценивания текста. 

ИЛИ 

0 баллов  
Не 

выполнены все 3 

аспекта  

0 балл 

В работе 

имеются 5 и более 

лексических и/или 

грамматических 

ошибок 

1 балл 

В работе 

имеются 3 и более 

орфографических 

и/или 

пунктуационных 

ошибок 
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Объём высказывания 

менее 135 слов. 
 

 

 ПРОТОКОЛ ОЦЕНКИ КОНКУРСА  ПИСЬМЕННОЙ РЕЧИ (WRITING) 

 Эксперт  ___________________________________________ 

 

ID 

участника 

К1 

содержание 

(Max. 5) 

К2 

организация 

(Max. 2) 

К3 

лексика и 

грамматика 

(Max. 2) 

К5 

орфография 

и 

пунктуация 

(Max. 1) 

Сумма 

баллов 

(мах10) 
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Процедура проверки работ в конкурсе письменной речи 

 Каждая работа проверяется в обязательном порядке двумя экспертами, которые работают независимо 

друг от друга (никаких пометок на работах не допускается), каждый эксперт заносит свои оценки в свой 

протокол оценивания; 

 Если расхождение в оценках  экспертов не превышает двух баллов, то баллы суммируются; 

 Если расхождение в оценках экспертов составляет три или четыре балла, то назначается еще одна 

проверка, в этом случае суммированию подлежат две наиболее близкие оценки; 

 «Спорные» работы (в случае большого – 5 и больше – расхождения баллов) проверяются и 

обсуждаются коллективно. 

 

 

 

 


